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Formation:
Meas

32cts

1-2
34
56

9-10
11-12

13-16
17-18

19-20
21-22
23-24
1-8

9-10
11-14

Haisai Ojisan
(Japan, Gifu Prefecture)

Tamaoki Stockton 2000

Single circle facing LOD.
Pattern

INTRODUCTION. Clap Cho/Chon, Chon twice.

.95

2/4 meter

DANCE HANDS

PART A

Step fwd R, L, raise R knee. Ryote Awase Furiage twice
Step bkwd L, R, raise L knee. Ryote Awase Furiage twice

Step sdwd on R; step on L across in

front of R; step sdwd on R; swing L.

Step sdwd on L; step on R across in

front of L; step sdwd on L; swing R.

Step on R across in front of L; step
on L in place; close ft together.
Step on L across in front of R; step
on R in place; close ft together.
Move fwd CCW with 8 steps.
Step on R across in front of L; step
on L in place; close ft together.
Step on L across in front of R; step
on R in place; close ft together.
Step fwd on R, touch L; step bkwd
onL, touchR.

Move fwd CCW with 4 steps.

PARTB

Repeat Part A, meas 1-8.
Repeat Part A, meas 17-18.
Move fwd with 8 steps.

Ryote Awase Furi. Clap
Ryote Awase Furi. Clap
Ryote West
Ryote West

Free hands
Clap Cho/Chon, Chon

Clap
Shake hand to R

Shake hand to R

Ryote konerite Arm up and down
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