## Haisai Ojisan

(Japan, Gifu Prefecture)

Pronunciation:			
Music:	Tamaoki Stockton 2000		2/4 meter
Formation:	Single circle facing LOD.		
Meas	<u>Pattern</u>		
32 cts	INTRODUCTION. Clap Cho/Chon, Chon twice.		
	DANCE	HANDS	
	PART A		
1-2	Step fwd R, L, raise R knee.	Ryote Awase Furiage twice	
3-4	Step bkwd L, R, raise L knee.	Ryote Awase Furiage twice	
5-6	Step sdwd on R; step on L across in front of R; step sdwd on R; swing L.	Ryote Awase Furi. Clap	
7-8	Step sdwd on L; step on R across in	Ryote Awase Furi. Clap	
9-10	front of L; step sdwd on L; swing R.  Step on R across in front of L; step on L in place; close ft together.	Ryote West	
11-12	Step on L across in front of R; step on R in place; close ft together.	Ryote West	
13-16	Move fwd CCW with 8 steps.	Free hands	
17-18	Step on R across in front of L; step on L in place; close ft together.	Clap Cho/Chon, Chon	
19-20	Step on L across in front of R; step on R in place; close ft together.	Clap	
21-22	Step fwd on R, touch L; step bkwd on L, touch R.	Shake hand to R	
23-24	Move fwd CCW with 4 steps.	Shake hand to R	
	PART B		
1-8	Repeat Part A, meas 1-8.		
9-10	Repeat Part A, meas 17-18.		
11-14	Move fwd with 8 steps.	Ryote konerite Arm up and down	

Presented by Iwao Tamaoki